OP \$115.00 4252611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midas Safety Inc.		06/14/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midas Safety Innovations Limited	
Street Address:	One The Esplanade	
City:	St. Helier	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE2 3QA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4252611	HPT	
Registration Number:	4252612	HPT HYDROPELLENT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4259898	NFT	
Registration Number:	3236983	NINJA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137220122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain, Fleckman & McGlynn, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8945 Long Point Road, Suite 120

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77055

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5278-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Cain/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0456 source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment signed by both parties#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0457

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MIDAS SAFETY INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 255 Duncan Mill Road, Suite 904, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3B 3H9, did effective as of the 14th day of June, 2013, sell, transfer, and assign to MIDAS SAFETY INNOVATIONS LIMITED, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is One The Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey JE2 3QA, all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks, trade-mark registrations, and trade-mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, to confirm said transfer, MIDAS SAFETY INC. has agreed to execute and deliver this assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the said MIDAS SAFETY INNOVATIONS LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MIDAS SAFETY INC., hereby confirms that it has sold, transferred, and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the said MIDAS SAFETY INNOVATIONS LIMITED and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest to the trade-marks, trade-mark registrations, and trade-mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto, and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade-marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MIDAS SAFETY INNOVATIONS LIMITED as fully and completely as by the said MIDAS SAFETY INC. had the aforesaid rights not been assigned, and the same all hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Property".

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 12 day of TANKARY, 2015.

MIDAS SAFETY INC. Pert Name: Mikhail Kassam Title: President ACKNOWLEDGEMENT The undersigned hereby confirms and accepts the above Assignment of the Assigned Property. <u>czc</u> this **&** day of **MAH** , 2015. DATED at JERSEY.

Name:

For and on behalf of Salamenca Corporate Services (Jersey) Ltd - Director Title:

For and on behalf of Salamanca Fiduciary Services (Jersey) Ltd - Director

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0458**

SCHEDULE "A"

		Americantino No	
		Application No.	
Carmton	Trade-mark	and Date;	600000000000000000000000000000000000000
Country	i raue-mark	Registration	Goods and Services
		No. and Date	
Argentina	NINJA	2795037	Class 9;
		Dec. 27/07;	Goods: scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic,
		2265924	cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring,
		Dec. 30/08	signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and
			teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and
			instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity;
			apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction
			of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording
			discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms
			for coin-operated apparatus cash resisters, calculating
		<u>.</u>	machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus.
			the energetiming apparates.
Australia	MIDAS	1109509	Class 21;
		May 3/06;	
		1100000	Goods: Gardening gloves; gloves for household purposes; latex, rubber or vinyl gloves for general use
		1109509	to protect items being handled; latex, rubber or vinyl
		Dec. 11/06	gloves for general use to protect the hands (other
			than against accidents or injury).
Australia	MIDAS SAFETY	1464283	Classes 9, 35, and 42;
	INNOVATIVE	Dec. 9/11;	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	SAFETY SOLUTIONS		Goods: Protective gloves for industrial use; gardening
	& Design	1464283	gloves; disposable gloves; protective gloves for medical use; rubber household gloves; surgical gloves;
		July 10/13	reflective safety bands to be worn on the body;
			reflective safety vests; safety boots; safety goggles;
	MMIDAS		safety hearing protection; safety head wear, namely
	SAFETY CONSUMEROUS SERVICES		helmets; safety respirators; safety harnesses and other devices to protect against falls; chemical
			exposure protective clothing and footwear; fire
			protective clothing and footwear; general protective
			clothing; radiation protective clothing; breathing
	:		apparatus.
			Services: Wholesale sales of protective gloves for
			industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable gloves,
			protective gloves for medical use, rubber household
			gloves and surgical gloves; distribution of protective gloves for industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable
			gloves, protective gloves for medical use, rubber
			household gloves and surgical gloves; consulting,
			research and testing services relating to the
			manufacture of protective gloves for industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable gloves, protective gloves
	Š.		for medical use, rubber household gloves and surgical
		2002	gloves; product development services.

Country Australia	Trade-mark NINJA	Application No, and Date; Registration No. and Date 1124857 Aug. 1/06; 1124857 March 12/07	Goods and Services Class 21; <u>Goods</u> : Gardening gloves; gloves for household purposes; latex, rubber or vinyl gloves for general use to protect items being handled; latex, rubber or vinyl
			gloves for general use to protect the hands (other than against accidents or injury); oven gloves and mitts (gloves for household purposes); polishing gloves.
Australia	NINJA	1431277 June 16/11; 1431277 April 20/12	Class 9; Goods: Nautical apparatus and instruments; fire-extinguishing apparatus; protective clothing including protective gloves for industrial use, gloves for industrial use for protection against accidents and injury, gloves for protection against accidents and injury, gloves for insulating (for protection against accident or injury), latex, rubber or vinyl gloves for protection against accidents or injury, gloves for industrial purposes for protection against X-rays, asbestos gloves for protection against accidents, divers' gloves and diving gloves. (This broad statement was included on the recommendation of our Australian associate.)
Canada	HPT HYDROPELLENT TECHNOLOGY & Design (AP) HYDROPELLENT TECHNOLOGY	1,510,598 Jan. 10/11; TMA815,014 Jan. 5/12	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.
Canada	MIDAS SAFETY & Design	1,369,416 Oct. 26/07; TMA778,424 Sept. 29/10	Services: Sales and distribution services for protective gloves for industrial use; consulting services relating to the manufacture of protective gloves for industrial use; research and testing services and product development services relating to protective gloves for industrial use.
Canada	MIDAS SAFETY INNOVATIVE SAFETY SOLUTIONS & Design	1,510,605 Jan. 10/11; Pending	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use; gardening gloves; disposable gloves; protective gloves for medical use; rubber household gloves; surgical gloves; reflective safety bands to be worn on the body;

Country	Trade-mark	Application No. and Date; Registration No. and Date	Goods and Services
	MIDAS		reflective safety vests; safety boots; safety goggles; safety hearing protection; safety head wear, namely helmets; safety respirators; safety harnesses and other devices to protect against falls; chemical exposure protective clothing and footwear; fire protective clothing and footwear; general protective clothing; radiation protective clothing; breathing apparatus.
			Services: Wholesale sales of protective gloves for industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable gloves, protective gloves for medical use, rubber household gloves and surgical gloves; distribution of protective gloves for industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable gloves, protective gloves for medical use, rubber household gloves and surgical gloves; consulting, research and testing services relating to the manufacture of protective gloves for industrial use, gardening gloves, disposable gloves, protective gloves for medical use, rubber household gloves and surgical gloves; product development services.
Canada	NFT	1,476,906 April 14/10; TMA815,015 Jan. 5/12	Goods: Work gloves,
Canada	NINJA	1,340,166 March 20/67; TMA722,297 Aug. 26/08	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.
European Union	MIDAS SAFETY & Design	006855316 April 22/08; 006855316 Feb. 17/09	Classes 9, 35, 39, 40, and 42; <u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use. <u>Services</u> : Sales services for protective gloves for industrial use; distribution services for protective gloves for industrial use; consulting services relating to the manufacture of protective gloves for industrial use; research and testing services and product development services relating to protective gloves for industrial use.
European Union	NFT	9034091 April 16/10; 9034091	Classes 9, 21, and 25; <u>Goods: Protective work gloves; protective gloves of metal for cutting meat; gardening gloves; household</u>

Country	Trade-mark	Application No. and Date; Registration No. and Date	Goods and Services
		Sept. 28/10	gloves for general purposes; work gloves (other than for safety purposes).
European Union	NINJA	005114897 May 13/06; 005114897 May 10/07	Class 9; <u>Goods</u> : Gloves for industrial use.
European Union	NITRILON	9359076 Sept. 7/10; 9359076	Classes 9, 21, and 25; <u>Goods</u> : Protective work gloves; protective gloves of metal for cutting meat; gardening gloves; household
		Jan. 24/11	gloves for general purposes; work gloves (other than for safety purposes).
European Union	PYT	9034125 April 16/10;	Classes 9, 21, and 25;
		9034125 Sept. 28/10	<u>Goods</u> : Protective work gloves; protective gloves of metal for cutting meat; gardening gloves; household gloves for general purposes; work gloves (other than for safety purposes).
New Zealand	NINJA	781740 Dec. 20/07;	Class 9; <u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.
		781740 June 26/08	Outstand Sec.
Norway	ALNIN	200716282 Dec. 27/07;	Class 9;
:		244906 March 18/08	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.
Russia	NINJA	2007741630 Dec. 21/07;	Class 9;
		375249 March 20/09	Goods: Protective gloves for industrial use.
South Africa	ALNIN	2007/29847 Dec. 21/07;	Class 9;
		2007/29847 May 27/10	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.
United States of America	НРТ	85/438,790 Oct. 4/11;	Class 9;
		4,252,611	<u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use; gardening gloves; disposable gloves; protective gloves for

Country	Trade-mark	Application No. and Date; Registration No. and Date	Goods and Services
		Dec. 4/12	medical use; rubber household gloves; surgical gloves.
United States of America	HPT HYDROPELLENT TECHNOLOGY & Design HYDROPELLENT YECHNOLOGY	85/438,830 Oct. 4/11; 4,252,612 Dec. 4/12	Class 9; <u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use; gardening gloves; disposable gloves; protective gloves for medical use; rubber household gloves; surgical gloves.
United States of America	NFT	85/044,715 May 21/10; 4,259,898 Dec. 18/12	Class 21; <u>Goods</u> : Protective metal gloves for meat cutting; gardening gloves; household gloves for general use; work gloves.
United States of America	NINJA	78/913,999 June 22/06; 3,236,983 May 1/07	Class 9; <u>Goods</u> : Protective gloves for industrial use.